Smyrna, as mandated by GCIC rules and established schedule, Powder Springs will be solely 

responsible for retrieving any required files not maintained by Smyrna for GCIC audit 

purposes. 

5.  Consideration.  Powder Springs agrees to pay Smyrna $3750 (three thousand, seven 

hundred, and fifty dollars) each month for the first year and the first subsequent yearly 

renewal of this agreement.  Upon the second renewal of this agreement, the amount paid 

to Smyrna will adjust to $4167 (four thousand, one hundred, and sixty seven dollars) per 

month for the remainder of the renewals.  Both parties reserve the right to renegotiate the 

terms and/or amount due as stated in this agreement by providing sixty (60) days’ written 

notice to the other of their intent to renegotiate.